

1999

J. Kent Curtis, Bonnie L. Curtis, John H. Wilcox and Kathleen Wilcox v. Farmers Insurance Exchange, and John Paris : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Daniel F. Bertch; Kevin K. Robson; Bertch & Birch; Attorneys for Appellants.

Aaron Alma Nelson; Hanson Nelson Chipman Quigley; Attorney for Appellees.

Aaron Alma Nelson (2379) HANSON NELSON CHIPMAN QUIGLEY 215 South State Street,
Suite 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Attorney for Appellees

Daniel F. Bertch (4728) Kevin K. Robson (6976) BERTCH & BIRCH 5296 S. Commerce Drive,
Suite 100 Salt Lake City, UT 84107 Attorneys for Appellants

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Curtis v. Farmers Insurance Exchange*, No. 990058 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1999).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/2010

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT 4

DETAIL OF ARGUMENT 4

 POINT ONE 4

 THE INSURANCE APPLICATION AND POLICY SHOULD BE CONSTRUED
 TOGETHER TO DETERMINE THE INTENT OF THE PARTIES
 4

 POINT TWO 5

 FARMERS SHOULD BE ESTOPPED TO REFUSE PROVIDING THE
 COVERAGE SET FORTH IN THE INSURANCE APPLICATION
 6

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Allen v. Prud. Prop. & Cas. Ins. Co., 839 P.2d 798 (Utah 1992) 6, 7

Cullum v. Farmers Ins. Exch., 857 P.2d 922 (Utah 1993) 5

Perkins v. Great-West Life Assurance Co., 814 P.2d 1125 (Utah App. 1991) 6

U.S.F.&G. v. Sandt, 854 P.2d 519 (Utah 1993) 5

Statutes

U.C.A. §31A-21-105(1)(a) (1986) 4

U.C.A. §31A-21-106 (1986) 4
